Form # P 04	DISPLAY	THIS C	ARD (ON PRINCIPAL	FRONTAGE	OF WORK
	- 1	C	ITY (OF PORT	LAND	
Please Read Application And	1 1		BU		LON	
Notes, If Any, Attached				PERMIT		mit Number: 100151
This is to certify	thet	RIGHTON A	VELLC/	c R Ho		
has permission	toChange	of use to Con	umercial r	Voffice Letail " on	' s "	
AT	GHTON AVE				-CF 274 D0010	01
provided t	hat the pers	on or pers	ons, fir	or co	conting this p	ermit shall comply with all
	visions of th		•	and of the O		City of Portland regulating
the constr	uction, mair	itenance a	ind use	buildings and s	trouves, and	of the application on file in
this depar	tment.					
			Noti	ition of spectio	ust be	
	Iblic Works for s		give			ertificate of occupancy must be
such inform	f nature of work ation	requires	befo lathi			cured by owner before this build-
			HOU	NOTICE IS REQUIRE		
		Non assul	<u>D</u>			
Fire Dept		Touheas				
Health Dept		R 3 0 2010	🖡		14	
Appeal Board]		() WAA	110 mile 3/18/17
Other	Department triagre /					ctor - Building & Inspection Services
		IF PURIL	ENALTY	FOR REMOVING 1		
						•

ł

City	y of Portland, Maine	- Building or Use	Permit Application	on Pe	rmit No:	Issue Date:	CB	 L;	_]
-	Congress Street, 04101	-	• •		10-0151		2'	74 D00	1001
Loca	tion of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owne	er Address:		Pho	- 	
1041 BRIGHTON AVE 1041 BRIGHT			ON AVE LLC	10	ANAL PLAZA	L Contraction of the second se			
Busin	iess Name:	Contractor Name	:	Contr	actor Address;		Pho	ne	
l		Marc R Hortie		140	Loomis Ridge	West Field	413	3478082	22
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone:			1	┟──────────────────			Zone: B-7		
Past		Proposed Use:		Perm	sit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO Dis	trict:	1
	nmercial retail/office	-	etail -"Aaron's"		\$1,695.00	\$160,000.00) 3		
			to Commercial Retail "Aaron's"	FIRE DEPT: Approved INSPECTION: Denied Use Group: M +See Conditions JBC-200		\	туре:2В		
				_ **<	See Con	divious 1	BC-	200	13
-	osed Project Description: nge of use to Commercial	retail/office to Retail "A	Aaron's"		Signature: Signature MB 3/18/10 PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)			0181	
						Denied			
				Signa	ature:		Date:		
	it Taken By:	Date Applied For:			Zoning	Approval			Į
	bson	02/22/2010	Saudal // and a Da		7			fic Prese	
1.	This permit application de Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.		Special Zone or Rev	1CW3	Variance	g Appeal			rvation tor Landmark)
2.	Building permits do not in septic or electrical work.	nclude plumbing,	Wetland		🗌 Miscella	neous	Does 🗌	Not Req	uire Review
3.	Building permits are void within six (6) months of t		Flood Zone		Conditio	nal Use	🗌 Requ	ires Revi	ew
False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work			Subdivision		interpreta	ation		oved	{
			🔲 Site Plan			d	🗌 Аррг	oved w/C	Conditions
	PERMIT MAR 3 (Maj [] Minor [] M of w U Conc Date: V Q H2	10/2- A/10	Denied B Date:		Date:		\mathbb{R}
	CITY OF PO								-

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

	 Building or Use Permit 	t	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101	•		5 10-0151	02/22/2010	274 D001001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	·	Owner Address:		Phone:
1041 BRIGHTON AVE	1041 BRIGHTON AV	1041 BRIGHTON AVE LLC			
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
	Marc R Hortie		140 Loomis Ridge	West Field	(413) 478-0822
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
			Change of Use - C	Commercial	
Proposed Use: Commercial Retail -"Aaron's" retail/office to Retail "Aaron's"		_	ed Project Description: ge of use to Comme		o Retail "Aaron's"
Note:	tus: Approved with Condition	ns Reviewer	: Marge Schmucka	i Approval	Date: 02/24/2010 Ok to Issue: 🗹
	equired for any new signage.				
	equired for any new signage.	itted. Any devia	tions shall require a	separate approval	before starting that
 This permit is being approv work. 			tions shall require a	separate approval	
 2) This permit is being approved work. Dept: Building State 	tus: Approved with Condition	15 Reviewer	: Jeanine Bourke	Approval	Date: 03/18/2010 Ok to Issue: 🗹
 2) This permit is being approvide work. Dept: Building State Note: 1) All penetratios through rate or UL 1479, per IBC 2003 2) Separate permits are required to the second sec	tus: Approved with Condition	ns Reviewer d by an approve g, sprinkler, fire	: Jeanine Bourke d firestop system in	Approval stalled in accordan	Date: 03/18/2010 Ok to Issue: 🗹 nce with ASTM 814
 2) This permit is being approvide work. Dept: Building State Note: 1) All penetratios through rate or UL 1479, per IBC 2003 2) Separate permits are required to the second sec	ved on the basis of plans submittee tus: Approved with Condition ed assemblies must be protected Section 712. ed for any electrical, plumbing proval as a part of this process I upon information provided by	ns Reviewer d by an approve g, sprinkler, fire s.	: Jeanine Bourke d firestop system in alarm or HVAC or o	Approval stalled in accordan exhaust systems. S	Date: 03/18/2010 Ok to Issue: Ince with ASTM 814 eparate plans may
 2) This permit is being approvide work. 2) Dept: Building State Note: 1) All penetratios through rate or UL 1479, per IBC 2003 2) Separate permits are required to be submitted for ap 3) Application approval based and approval prior to work 	ved on the basis of plans submittee tus: Approved with Condition ed assemblies must be protected Section 712. ed for any electrical, plumbing proval as a part of this process I upon information provided by	ns Reviewer d by an approve g, sprinkler, fire s. y applicant. Any	: Jeanine Bourke d firestop system in alarm or HVAC or o	Approval stalled in accordan exhaust systems. S roved plans requir	Date: 03/18/2010 Ok to Issue: oce with ASTM 814 eparate plans may res separate review
 2) This permit is being approvide work. 2) Dept: Building State Note: 1) All penetratios through rate or UL 1479, per IBC 2003 2) Separate permits are required to be submitted for ap 3) Application approval based and approval prior to work 	ved on the basis of plans submittee tus: Approved with Condition ed assemblies must be protected Section 712. ed for any electrical, plumbing proval as a part of this process I upon information provided by c.	ns Reviewer d by an approve g, sprinkler, fire s. y applicant. Any	: Jeanine Bourke d firestop system in alarm or HVAC or o deviation from app	Approval stalled in accordan exhaust systems. S roved plans requir	Date: 03/18/2010 Ok to Issue: oce with ASTM 814 eparate plans may res separate review
 2) This permit is being approvision work. 2) Dept: Building State Note: 1) All penetratios through rate or UL 1479, per IBC 2003 2) Separate permits are requirenced to be submitted for ap 3) Application approval based and approval prior to work Dept: Fire State 	ved on the basis of plans submittee tus: Approved with Condition ed assemblies must be protected Section 712. ed for any electrical, plumbing proval as a part of this process I upon information provided by c. tus: Approved with Condition	ns Reviewer d by an approve g, sprinkler, fire s. y applicant. Any ns Reviewer	: Jeanine Bourke d firestop system in alarm or HVAC or o deviation from app : Capt Keith Gautu	Approval stalled in accordan exhaust systems. S roved plans requir reau Approval	Date: 03/18/2010 Ok to Issue: ✓ nce with ASTM 814 eparate plans may res separate review Date: 03/02/2010 Ok to Issue: ✓
 2) This permit is being approvision work. Dept: Building State Note: 1) All penetratios through rate or UL 1479, per IBC 2003 2) Separate permits are require need to be submitted for ap 3) Application approval based and approval prior to work Dept: Fire State Note: 	ved on the basis of plans submittee tus: Approved with Condition ed assemblies must be protected Section 712. ed for any electrical, plumbing proval as a part of this process I upon information provided by c. tus: Approved with Condition red to be tested at the electrica	ns Reviewer d by an approve g, sprinkler, fire s. y applicant. Any ns Reviewer	: Jeanine Bourke d firestop system in alarm or HVAC or o deviation from app : Capt Keith Gautu	Approval stalled in accordan exhaust systems. S roved plans requir reau Approval	Date: 03/18/2010 Ok to Issue: ✓ nce with ASTM 814 eparate plans may res separate review Date: 03/02/2010 Ok to Issue: ✓
 2) This permit is being approview work. Dept: Building State Note: 1) All penetratios through rate or UL 1479, per IBC 2003 2) Separate permits are requiremed to be submitted for ap 3) Application approval based and approval prior to work Dept: Fire State Note: 1) Emergency lights are require 	ved on the basis of plans submittee tus: Approved with Condition ed assemblies must be protected Section 712. ed for any electrical, plumbing proval as a part of this process I upon information provided by c. tus: Approved with Condition red to be tested at the electrica . Installation per NFPA 10	ns Reviewer d by an approve g, sprinkler, fire s. y applicant. Any ns Reviewer	: Jeanine Bourke d firestop system in alarm or HVAC or o deviation from app : Capt Keith Gautu	Approval stalled in accordan exhaust systems. S roved plans requir reau Approval	Date: 03/18/2010 Ok to Issue: ✓ nce with ASTM 814 eparate plans may res separate review Date: 03/02/2010 Ok to Issue: ✓
 2) This permit is being approvision work. Dept: Building State Note: 1) All penetratios through rate or UL 1479, per IBC 2003 2) Separate permits are required need to be submitted for ap 3) Application approval based and approval prior to work Dept: Fire State Note: 1) Emergency lights are required. 	ved on the basis of plans submittee tus: Approved with Condition ed assemblies must be protected Section 712. ed for any electrical, plumbing proval as a part of this process l upon information provided by c. tus: Approved with Condition red to be tested at the electrica . Installation per NFPA 10 ain accessible at all times	as Reviewer d by an approve g, sprinkler, fire g, applicant. Any as Reviewer l panel on the sa	: Jeanine Bourke d firestop system in alarm or HVAC or o deviation from app : Capt Keith Gautr une circuit as the lig	Approval stalled in accordan exhaust systems. S roved plans requir reau Approval thing for the area	Date: 03/18/2010 Ok to Issue: ✓ nce with ASTM 814 eparate plans may res separate review Date: 03/02/2010 Ok to Issue: ✓ they serve.

Comments:

2/22/2010-mes: No plot plan with the submitted plans - I don't know where this is going in this small shopping center - Front staff did not get as required - I call Marc Hortie and asked for a plot plan or site plan showing where this new retail use is being located on the site. On hold until I receive -MES ż

3/17/2010-jmb: Guy L. Called, discussed IEBC Sec.604.2.2 for sprinklers. They are not required in this work area as it does not meet all (3) of the criteria for installation in this use group. I checked with Keith G. And NFPA agrees. Ok to issue.

2/24/2010-mes: received plot plan showing where Aaron's is going in the shopping plaza

Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	Owner Address:	Phone:
1041 BRIGHTON AVE	1041 BRIGHTON AVE LLC	C I CANAL PLAZA	
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	Contractor Address:	Phone
	Marc R Hortie	140 Loomis Ridge West Field	(413) 478-0822
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	Permit Type:	
		Change of Use - Commercial	

3/15/2010-jmb: Spoke with Guy L. To clarify the version of IBC (not 2006), also to ask to reference the IEBC for mixed use separated for possible code requirements for separation or sprinklering. Also verified the fire doors into the incidental storage space will be primarily closed with latch and center astrigal and are only on ADA opener for transport of item to the showroom. The double doors will be coordinated.

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) or email: buildinginspections@protlandmaine.gov

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide adequate notice to the City of Portland Inspection Services for the following inspections. Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office.

- Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this office if you have any questions.
- Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.
- If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to continue with construction.
- X____ Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: Prior to Any Insulating or drywalling
- X_____ Final/Certificate of Occupancy: Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per inspection at this point.

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.

General Building Permit Application



If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 1041	Brighton	Ave.		
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/ 7,106		Square Footage of Lot		
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot	Applicant *	Applicant *must be owner, Lessee or Buyer* Telephone: Name SEI/Aarons Inc.		
$\begin{array}{ccc} Chart# & Block# & Lot# \\ 274 & D & 1 \end{array}$	Name SEI			
<i>a</i> ,,, <i>–</i>	Address 3 City, State S	Address 3108 Piedmont Rd. City, State & Zip Atlanta, GA		
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)	Owner (if d	ifferent from Applicant)	Cost Of 0.000.00	
	Name			
	Address		C of O Fee: 54 25	
	City, State &	k Zip	Total Fee: \$ 1/695	
Is property part of a subdivision? Project description: $Retail - ten$ Contractor's name: $MARC R$ Address: $140 Loom: S R$ City, State & Zip $WeSt Field$ Who should we contact when the permit is re Mailing address: $SAMR$	Mant fit Hortia Lidge L MI cady:_MF	-p = "A arons" A do H H R c R Honting T		
Please submit all of the informatio do so will result in th		n the applicable Check c denial of your permit.		
n order to be sure the City fully understands the nay request additional information prior to the his form and other applications visit the Inspec- tivision office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703	issuance of a p ctions Division c).	ermit. For further information on-line at <u>www.portlandmaine.g</u> ov	or to downlibble copies of U , or stop by the Inspections Dept. of Building Inspectic	

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes Stype for stall work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature: Date:

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue



Certificate of Design

Date:	February 19, 2010
From:	CWS Architects - Guy Labrecque

These plans and / or specifications covering construction work on:

Renovations for an Aaron's Retail

Have been designed and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine registered Architect / Engineer according to the 2003 International Building Code and local amendments.



Signature	
Title:	Vice-President
Firm:	CWS Architects
Address:	434 Cumberland Ave.
	Portland, ME 04101
Phone:	207-774-4441

1

5

For more information or to download this form and other permit applications visit the Inspections Division on our website at www.portlandmaine.gov



Accessibility Building Code Certificate

Designer:	CWS Architects Guy Labrecque
Address of Project:	1041 Brighton Ave.
Nature of Project:	Renovations for an Aaron's retail.

The technical submissions covering the proposed construction work as described above have been designed in compliance with applicable referenced standards found in the Maine Human Rights Law and Federal Americans with Disability Act. Residential Buildings with 4 units or more must conform to the Federal Fair Housing Accessibility Standards. Please provide proof of compliance if applicable.



Signatur <u>e:-</u>	
Title:	Vice President
Firm:	CWS Architects
Address:	434 Cumberland Ave.
	Portland, ME 04101
Phone:	207-774-4441

For more information or to download this form and other permit applications visit the Inspections Division on our website at www.portlandmaine.gov

4

3

Building Inspections Division • 389 Congress Street • Portland, Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8703 • FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 • TTY (207) 874-8936

No Tra	ALL AND	NE E
8		ý

Certificate of Design Application

ORTLAN					
From Designer:	CWS Architects				
Date:	2/19/2010				
ob Name:	Renovation For Aaron's Retail				
Address of Construction:	1041 Brighton Ave.				
Con	2003 International I struction project was designed to the	0			
Building Code & Year IBC	2006 Use Group Classification	(s)Mercantile			
Type of Construction	C Type II (B)				
	appression system in Accordance with S	Section 903.3.1 of the 2003 IRC NO			
		arated or non separated (section 302.3) non-separated			
	<u>10</u> Geotechnical/Soils report re				
	-				
Struct Structural Design Calculation	tural Modifications Not	Applicable To This Project			
Submitted for a	ill structural members (106.1 – 106.11)	Roof five loads (1603.1.2, 1607.11)			
	_	Roof snow loads (1603.7.3, 1608)			
Design Loads on Construction Juiformly distributed floor live los		Ground snow load, Pg (1608.2)			
Floor Ates Use	Loads Shown	If $Pg > 10 \text{ psf}$, flat-roof snow load pf			
		If $Pg > 10 \text{ psf}$, snow exposure factor, Q			
		If $Pg > 10 \text{ psf}$, snow load importance factor, L			
		Roof thermal factor, G(1608.4)			
	<u> </u>	Sloped roof snowload, p(1608.4)			
Vind loads (1603.1.4, 1609)		Seismic design category (1616.3)			
Design option ut	ilized (1609.1.1, 1609.6)	Basic seismic force resisting system (1617.6.2)			
Basic wind speed		Response modification coefficient, R and			
Building category	and wind importance Factor, in table 1604.5, 1609.5)	deflection amplification factor (di 1617.6.2)			
Wind exposure c	ategory (1609.4)	Analysis procedure (1616.6, 1617.5)			
Internal pressure co		Design base shear (1617.4, 16175.5.1)			
Component and cla Main force wind pr	dding pressures (1609.1.1, 1609.6.2.2)	Flood loads (1803.1.6, 1612)			
Carth design data (1603.1.5, 1	. ,	Flood Hazard area (1612.3)			
	•	Elevation of structure			
Design option ut	• •	Other loads			
Spectral response	· - ·	Concentrated loads (1607.4)			
Site class (1615.1.5		Partition loads (1607.5)			
	,	Misc. loads (Table 1607.8, 1607.6.1, 1607.7, 1607.12, 1607.13, 1610, 1611, 2404			

Building inspections Division • 389 Congress Street • Portland, Maine 04101 • (207) 874-8703 • FACSIMILE (207) 874-8716 • TTY (207) 874-8936

÷

ł

1

ş.

.

× • •

	Certificate of Desig	n Application
From Designer:	CWS Architects	
Date:	2/19/2010	
Job Name:	Renovation For Aaron's R	etail
Address of Construction:	1041 Brighton Ave.	
Const	2003 International Buil ruction project was designed to the buil	$\mathbf{\nabla}$
Building Code & Year IBC	2006 Use Group Classification (s)	Mercantile
Type of ConstructionIBC	Type II (B)	
Will the Structure have a Fire sup	pression system in Accordance with Sectio	n 903.3.1 of the 2003 IRC <u>NO</u>
Is the Structure mixed use?	Tes If yes, separated or non separated	I or non separated (section 302.3) non-separated
	Geotechnical/Soils report require	
	ural Modifications Not Ap	N
Submitted for all	structural members (106.1 - 106.11)	Roof live loads (1603.1.2, 1607.11)
Design Loads on Construction		Roof snow loads (1603.7.3, 1608)
Uniformly distributed floor live load	s (7603.11, 1807)	Ground saow load, Pg (1608.2)
Floor Area Use	Loads Shown	If $P_g > 10 \text{ psf}$, flat-roof snow load p_f
		If $P_g > 10 \text{ psf}$, snow exposure factor, G
		If $P_{Z} > 10 \text{ psf}$, snow load importance factor, L
<u></u>		Roof thermal factor, G(1608.4)
		Sloped roof snowload, p(1608.4)
Wind loads (1603.1.4, 1609)		Seismic design category (1616.3)
Design option utili	zed (1609.1.1, 1609.6)	Basic seismic force resisting system (1617.6.2)
Basic wind speed (1		Response modification coefficient, Ry and
Building caregory a	table 1604.5, 1609.5)	deflection amplification factor (1617.6.2)
Wind exposure cat		Analysis procedure (1616.6, 1617.5)
Internal pressure coet		Design base shear (1617.4, 16175.5.1)
Main force wind pres		Flood loads (1803.1.6, 1612)
Earth design data (1603.1.5, 16		Flood Hazard area (1612.3)
Design option utili		Elevation of structure
Seismic use group	• -	Other loads
Spectral response of		Concentrated loads (1607.4)
Site class (1615.1.5)		Partition loads (1607.5)
		Misc. loads (Table 1607.8, 1607.6.1, 1607.7, 1607.12, 1607.13, 1610, 1611, 2404

County: <u>Cumberland</u>	f Construct SHADED AREAS ARE FO Project In	nformation) aron's Reta	it LY (8/04) a i 1 ocation:Pc of Stories:	Department of Publ State Fire Marsh 52 State House S Augusta, Maine 04. Tel: 207-626-3 Fax: 207-287-6 ortland 1 bancy Change:	al's Office Nation 333-0052 870 251
Sprinkler System: Yes Field S Date of Construction Start-up: Disc Included: Mo	Supervised: Yes] N 3/1/10	Estimate	d Project Cost:	7,106 \$500,00 :\$3	0.00
Apartments Image: Construction Hotel / Motel Image: Construction Congregate Housing Image: Construction Hospital Image: Construction Limited Care Image: Construction	Occupancy Nursing Home Industrial Residential Care Residential Care Assembly Class Mercantile	Level II □ ≥3	2051000 530	Educati Daycari Detentio Busines 00 CC Other ixed Use	
Fire Resistive: Type I (443), (332 Protected Non-Combustible: Typ Unprotected Non-Combustible: T Protected Ordinary: Type III (211)) [] e II (222), (111) [] ype II (000) []	Heavy			
Owner's Name: <u>SEI/Aaron's</u> Mailing Address: <u>3108 Piedmo</u> Town: <u>Atlanta</u>	Incorporated nt Rd Suite 20)2		Fax: <u>508-4</u>	۱ ــــ
	chitects 58 erland Ave.	• –			
General Contractor: <u>MAA</u>	mis Ridje				,
Signature of Applicant:					
Preliminary Approval:	Date: Date: Date: Date:	Apr	proved By:		
LOG # OATE PLANS RECEIVED REVIEW FL	E PATE FEE RECEIVED	CHECK # A	LAN REVIEWER	DATE PERMIT	PERMIT #

Desigr Mailing Town: Maine Design	Professional Address: Porland Registration N Professional oved for Perm ments	's Name:G 434 Cumb d Jumber:25 's Signature: _	uy Labrecque erland Ave. State: 68	e - CWS Arc) ME	Zip Code: Date: Reviewer:	
Desigr Mailing Town: Maine Design	Professional Address: Porland Registration N Professional	's Name:G 434 Cumb d Number:25 's Signature: _	uy Labrecque erland Ave. State: 68	e - CWS Arc)	nitects Zip Code:	:): \$150.00
Desigr Mailing Town:	Professional Address: Porland	's Name:G 434_Cumb d	uy Labrecque erland Ave. State:	e - CWS Arc)	nitects	:): \$150.00
Desigr	Professional	's Name:G	uy Labrecque			:): \$150.00
Pr	oject Cost:	s i s o	.000.00	Fee (fee	schedule is on back	
Pr	oject Cost:	\$ \$\$ 0	.000.00	Fee (fee	schedule is on back	
	New Building	g: 🛄	Renoval	tion:	Change of Us	se: []
County	/:Cur	nberland	State:	ME	Zip Code:	04101
-	•		r Aaron's Re Ave		ocation: Portland	
			n apponte De	etail		<u>ar an an an an Arth</u>
-21 -21 -21				J.	2	
2 						
			OED AREAS TREED			207-626-38701-84 207-287-8251
			Barrier-R	ree Permi	575	e Marshalle Office Molece Nation Molece 04535-0052



STATE OF MAINE Department of Public Safety Bureau of Building Codes and Standards State House Station Augusta, ME 04333-0052

JOHN ELIAS BALDACCI GOVERNOR ANNE H. JORDAN COMMISSIONER

Project Information

Project Name: Renovation for an Aaron's Retail

Street Location: 1041 Brighton Ave. Town: Portland

Square Footage: 7,106 Building Code Surcharge: \$284.24

Sec. 13. 25 MRSA §2450-A is enacted to read:

§ 2450-A. Surcharge on plan review fee for Uniform Building Codes and Standards Fund

In addition to the fees established in section 2450, a surcharge of 4¢ per square foot of occupied space must be levied on the existing fee schedule for new construction, reconstruction, repairs, renovations or new use for the sole purpose of funding the activities of the Technical Building Codes and Standards Board with respect to the Maine Uniform Building and Energy Code, established pursuant to the Title 10, chapter 1103, the activities of the Bureau of Building Codes and Standards under chapter 314 and the activities of the Executive Department, State Planning Office under Title 30-A, section 4451, subsection 3-A, except that the fee for review of a plan for the renovation of a public school, including the fee established under section 2450, may not exceed \$450. Revenue collected from this surcharge must be deposited into the Uniform Building Codes and Standards Fund established by section 2374.

Date Fee Received:

Check # : _____

All fire doors shall meet NFPA 80 (2007 edition) including listed and labeled builders and fire door hardware(closers, latches, etc.), self latching, and coordinators for double doors as required.



